## 3298463

# O OP\$ HO

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Net Integration Technologies Inc.		02/14/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298463	NITIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654415

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Tognino
Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/
Date:	03/03/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0780

900100538

source=NITI Assignment#page1.tif source=NITI Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0781

#### TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NET INTEGRATION TECHNOLOGIES INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite 106, 7300 Warden Ave., Toronto, Ontario, Canada L3R 9Z6 (the "Assignor") is the beneficial owner of all right, title and interest in the trade-mark applications set out on the attached Schedule A (the "Trade-marks").

AND WHEREAS, 2162784 ONTARIO INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite 106, 7300 Warden Ave., Toronto, Ontario, Canada L3R 9Z6 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of other good and valuable consideration and the sum of one dollar (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-marks and the right to claim relief as is appropriate, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

IN WITNESS OF WHICH the parties have executed this Assignment.

	NET INTEGRATION TECHNOLOGIES INC.  By:
	Name //
	Title://
DATED February 14, 2008 at Toro	nto, Ontario.
	2162784 ONTARIO INC.
	By: Mame:

Title:

DATED February 14, 2008 at Toronto, Ontario.

TOR\_H2O:3100565,2

#### SCHEDULE A

### TRADE-MARKS

Trade-mark	Registered	
NITIX	11/25/2005 (Canada)	
	TMA 653639	
NITIX	09/25/2007 (US)	
	3,298,463	

TOR\_H2O:3100565,2

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0783